NELSON. PROVINCE OF



DOG NUISANCE ACT AMENDMENT ACT.

IN THE THIRTY-FOURTH YEAR OF THE REIGN OF HER MAJESTY QUEEN VICTORIA.

SESSION XXI., No. 2.

ANALYSIS.

Title. Preamble. 1. Clause 3 of "Dog Nuisance Act, 1863," repealed, and other provisions made.

2. Short Title.

An ACT to amend the Dog Nuisance Act.

Title.

[Assented to June 1, 1871.]

HEREAS an Act was passed by the Superintendent and the Preamble. Provincial Council of the Province of Nelson, in Session X., No. 5, intituled the "Dog Nuisance Act, 1863;" and whereas it is expedient that the said Act should be amended in manner hereinafter mentioned: Be it therefore enacted by the Superintendent of the Province of Nelson, with the advice and consent of the Provincial Council thereof, as follows:-

1. Clause 3 of the said recited Act shall be, and the same is hereby clause 3 of "Dog Nuisance Act, 1863," repealed, and the following Clause substituted:—

Description of the said recited Act shall be, and the same is hereby clause 3 of "Dog Nuisance Act, 1863," repealed, and other provisions of the pealed, and other provisions of the pealed and other provisions. repealed, and the following Clause substituted:-

A supply of Dog Tickets shall be kept at the Police Office, at Nelson, other proviand at such other places as the Superintendent shall from time to

sions made.

time

time direct; and any person shall be entitled to receive any number of such tickets, upon payment of a fee of Five Shillings each, if issued between the First day of January and the Thirtieth day of June inclusive in any year, and a fee of Two Shillings and Sixpence when issued after that time: Provided always, that before any such ticket shall be issued, the person applying for the same shall furnish a description of the breed, the descriptive marks, and name, if any, of the dog, in respect of which each such ticket shall be required.

Short Title.

2. The short title of this Act shall be the "Dog Nuisance Act Amendment Act, 1871."